



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.437 of 2015

(Smt. Rekha Suresh Shegokar and others v. Sk. Hanif Sk. Rauf and others)

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Shrikant Saoji, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri Mohammed Ateeque, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Shri M.N. Ahmed, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Coram : R.K. Deshpande, J.

Date : 16th November, 2015

Heard Shri Saoji, the learned counsel appearing for the
appellants.

Admit.

Respective counsels waive service of notice.

Call for R & P.

Judge.