



2026:BHC-NAG:2133

First Appeal No. 437/2015

-

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated : 12.03.2024

PURIS ST. NO. 06/2024
DATED 07.03.2024

The counsel for appellant has filed the present Pursis thereby stating that during the pendency of the present appeal, the appellant nos. 4 and 5 passed away on 23.09.2018 and 08.04.2016, respectively and the appellant nos. 1 to 3 who are legal heirs are already on record. Thus, the counsel for the appellants prays for deletion of appellant nos. 4 and 5 from the array of the appellants. Copies of death certificates are enclosed with the pursis.

In view of the Pursis, the appellants are permitted to delete the names of appellant nos. 4 and 5 from the array of appellants, at the risk of the appellants.

Dated:12.03.2024 (D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar (Judicial)