



2026:BHC-NAG:2133

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2015

Smt. Rekha Suresh Shegokar And 4 Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sk. Hanif Sk. Rauf And 2 OthersRespondent

MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE ABDUL MUSHTAQUE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd April, 2024

P.C. :

None present stand over to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)