



2026:BHC-NAG:2133

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2015

Smt. Rekha Suresh Shegokar And 4 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Sk. Hanif Sk. Rauf And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

for Petitioner

MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE ABDUL MUSHTAQUE for

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP
DHOTE J**

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. h/f Adv. S.A. Mohta for Appellant 1 to 3
S.O. to 22/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)