



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2181 OF 2026 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.437 OF 2015(D)

Smt. Rekha Suresh Shegokar and others Vs. Sk. Hanif Sk. Rauf and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.A. Mohta, Advocate for appellants.
Shri Mohd. Ateeqe, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 2.
Shri Lalit Limaye, Advocate for respondent no.3/ insurance
company.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.
DATE : 08.05.2026.

1. The appeal filed by the claimants was allowed and the insurance company was directed to deposit the enhanced compensation within time bound.
2. The learned counsel for the insurance company submitted that inadvertently the amount could not be deposited within time and prays for two weeks' time to deposit the same.
3. In that view of the matter, civil application no.2181/2026 is allowed in terms of prayer clause (i).

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh